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OVERVIEW
Saynyenoh is a member of the Professional Liability Department where she focuses on defending
suits made and brought against broker-dealers, registered representatives and registers investment
advisors in Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA) arbitration proceedings. She also
concentrates her practice on privacy and data security matters, counseling and representing clients
on different issues relative to privacy law, data breaches, intellectual property, copyright and
trademark infringement.

Before joining the firm, Saynyenoh worked as an assistant district attorney where she handled cases
with complex issues on appeal and presented oral arguments in front of the Superior Court of
Pennsylvania. 

While in law school, Saynyenoh gained ample experience in corporate law, specifically handling
cases involving shareholder's derivative action as well as mergers and acquisitions. She also
obtained a certificate of expertise in labor and employment law as a result of her extensive work in
that area.

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP
FINRA Fines and Suspends Former Financial Advisor for Naming His
Wife and Children as Beneficiaries on a Client’s Account
Philadelphia - Headquarters
Securities & Investments Professional Liability
January 1, 2026
A former financial advisor was suspended for eight months and fined $5,000 after he allegedly
violated FINRA Rule 2010.
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